DFCS REGION 8
UGA EXTENSION OFFICES

[bookmark: _GoBack]Family and Consumer Science Agent
Clay County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-768-2247
Email: uge4061@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/clay
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
107 East Commerce St 
Fort Gaines, GA 31751
Mailing Address:
PO Box 221
107 E. Commerce Street
Fort Gaines, GA 31751-0221
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Kennedy, Chris
	County Extension Associate
	229-768-2247
	chrisken@uga.edu



Randolph County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-732-2311
Email: uge4243@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/randolph
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
103 East Church Street
Cuthbert, GA 39840
Mailing Address:
PO Box 282
103 East Church Street
Cuthbert, GA 39840-0282
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Whatley, Drusilla B.
	County Extension Secretary
	229-732-2311
	dwhatley@uga.edu

	Peavy, Krispin B
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-732-2311
	kgburn@uga.edu

	Blankenship, Jason David
	Public Service Assistant
	229 732 2311
	jdb2380@uga.edu



Quitman County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-334-4303
Email: uge4239@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/quitman
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
57 Kaigler Road, Suite A
Georgetown, GA 39854
Mailing Address:
57 Kaigler Road, Suite A
Georgetown, GA 39854
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Wall, Kayla Nicole
	County Extension 4-H/FACS Agent
	229 334 4303
	knwall@uga.edu



Stewart County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-838-4908
Email: uge4259@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/stewart/
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
211 Health Department Road
Lumpkin, GA 31815
Mailing Address:
PO Box 187
211 Health Department Road
Lumpkin, GA 31815-0187
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Daniel, Mylena Jane
	County Extension Secretary
	229-838-4908
	uge4259@uga.edu

	Craft, Kayla Danielle
	County Extension Coordinator
	229 838 4908
	Kayc14@uga.edu

	Hardy, Quadarius
	Extension Associate 4-H Youth
	229.838.4908
	qhardy@uga.edu



Webster County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-828-2325
Email: uge4307@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/webster
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
7235 Washington St
Hwy. 41 South 
Preston, GA 31824
Mailing Address:
PO Box 89
7235 Washington St.
Preston, GA 31824
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Griffeth, Laura A.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-828-2325
	lgriffet@uga.edu

	Wurtz, Lori Bearden
	County Extension Secretary
	229-828-2325
	uge4307@uga.edu



Sumter County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-924-4476
Email: uge2261@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/sumter
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
127 William Bowen Pointe
Americus, GA 31719
Mailing Address:
PO Box 1027
Americus, GA 31709
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Wise, Keisha Thomas
	County Extension Secretary
	229-924-4476
	ktwise@uga.edu

	Starr, William E.
	County Extension Coordinator, ANR Agent
	229-924-4476
	bstarr@uga.edu

	Grogan, Barbara D.
	Archway Professional UGA
	229-938-9385
	bdgrogan@uga.edu

	Parker, Mitzi Leigh
	Sumter County Extension FACS Agent
	229.924.4476
	mlbacon@uga.edu

	Reyes, Dorcas
	County Extension Program Assistant- EFNEP
	229 924 4476
	doreyes@uga.edu

	Perry, Crystal R
	County Extension 4-H Agent
	229 924 4476
	crperry@uga.edu



Crisp County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-276-2612
Email: uge2081@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/crisp
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
110 W 13th Avenue, Suite C
Cordele, GA 31015
Mailing Address:
110 W 13th Ave., Suite C
Cordele, GA 31015
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Bryan, Jessie E.
	County Extension Secretary
	229-276-2612
	uge2081@uga.edu

	Wright, Janie Sue
	County Program Assistant
	229-276-2612
	jswright@uga.edu

	West, Randy R
	County Extension Agent -4-H Youth
	229 276 2612
	rrwest@uga.edu

	Lanier, Justin David
	County Extension Coordinator
	229.276.2612
	jlanier6@uga.edu



Dooly County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-268-4171
Email: uge2093@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/dooly
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
402 Hawkinsville Road, Suite 8
Vienna, GA 31092
Mailing Address:
402 Hawkinsville Road, Suite 8
Vienna, GA 31092
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Barentine, Ronnie M.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-268-4171
	barentin@uga.edu

	Wehunt, Darlene
	Resource Manager / County Extension Associate 4-H
	229-268-4171
	uge2093@uga.edu

	Porter, Jay Williams
	County Extension Agent
	229.268.4171
	jwporter@uga.edu



Macon County
 Contact Us
Phone: 478-472-7588
Email: uge2189@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/macon
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
105 South Sumter Street
Courthouse Annex
Oglethorpe, GA 31068
Mailing Address:
PO Box 486
105 South Sumter St., Courthouse Annex
Oglethorpe, GA 31068
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Odom, Carla R.
	County Extension Secretary
	478-472-7588
	uge2189@uga.edu

	Waters, Ricky
	County Extension Program Assistant - Macon
	478-472-7588
	watersr@FVSU.EDU

	Lumumba, Muqita
	County Program Assistant
	478.472.7588
	mlumumba@uga.edu

	Bailey, Mark Thomas
	County Extension Agent
	478 472 7588
	ironhill@uga.edu



Schley County
 Contact Us
Phone: 229-937-2601
Email: uge2249@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/schley
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
78 West Oglethorpe Street
Ellaville, GA 31806
Mailing Address:
PO Box 34
78 West Oglethorpe Street
Ellaville, GA 31806
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Welch, Brenda B.
	Resource Manager / County Extension Associate 4-H
	229-937-2601
	uge2249@uga.edu



Marion County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-649-2625
Email: uge2193@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/marion
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
111 Baker Street
PO Box 389 
Buena Vista, GA 31803
Mailing Address:
111 Baker St.
PO Box 389 
Buene Vista, GA 31803
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Elliott, Carol C
	County Extension Secretary
	229-649-2625
	uge2193@uga.edu

	Rodgers, Joan Tante
	County Program Assistant
	229-649-2625
	jrodgers@uga.edu

	Maddox, Brenda M.
	County Extension Agent - Marion County
	229-649-2625
	maddoxb@fvsu.edu

	Torrance, Ty Nicholas
	County Extension Agent
	2296492625
	torrance@uga.edu



Chattahoochee County
 Contact Us
Phone: 706-653-4200
Email: uge2215@uga.edu
District: Northwest District
Find Us Online
Website: Not Available
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
420 10th Street
Muscogee County County
Columbus, GA 31901-1340
Mailing Address:
420 10th Street
Muscogee County County
Columbus, GA 31901-1340
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Wills, Shelby L
	County Ext Program Asst
	706-653-4200
	slwills@uga.edu



Muscogee County
 Contact Us
Phone: 706-653-4200
Email: uge2215@uga.edu
District: Northwest District
Find Us Online
Website: Not Available
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
Columbus Govt Center Annex 
420 10th Street 
Columbus, GA 31901-2856
Mailing Address:
420 10th Street
Columbus Government Center Annex
Columbus, GA 31901-2856
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Miller, Elaine
	County Extension Secretary
	706-653-4200
	elaine1@uga.edu

	Robinson, Michele D.
	Program Assistant
	706-653-4200
	mdrobin6@uga.edu

	Bentley, Rhea M.
	County Extension Agent
	706-653-4200
	rbentley@uga.edu

	Robidoux, Beverly E
	County Extension Associate
	706-653-4200
	hihorobi@uga.edu

	Jackson, Mallory
	Customer Service Specialist
	706-653-4200
	jacksonm@uga.edu

	Keith, Tammy
	Program Coordinator III
	706-653-4200
	tkeith@uga.edu

	Collins, Barbara C
	Muscogee County FACS Agent
	706-653-4200
	barbaraj@uga.edu

	Calle, Claudia Patricia
	County Extension Program Assistant - EFNEP
	706-653-4200
	ccalle@uga.edu

	Burkett, Teresa
	Muscogee County Resource Manager
	706-653-4200
	tburkett@uga.edu

	Day, Ashleigh M
	County Ext Agent
	706-653-4200
	asday@uga.edu

	Reed, Laketa
	Muscogee County NHV
	706-653-4200
	lareed@uga.edu

	Patton, Kajuanna
	County Ext Program Asst
	706-653-4200
	kpatton@uga.edu

	Winnie, Jennifer
	MIHOPE Coordinator
	706-653-4200
	mussusj@hotmail.com

	Wynne, Jessie
	Muscogee County FACS secretary
	706-653-4200
	jowynne@uga.edu

	Hayes, Jennifer
	Program Coordinator III
	706-653-4200
	jenniferhayes@columbusga.org

	Copeland-Maddox, Ashley
	Program Coordinator I
	706-653-4200
	acopeland@columbusga.org

	Claxton, Kristy
	Program Coordinator I
	706-653-4200
	kclaxton@columbusga.org

	Campbell, Mallory
	Nurse
	706-653-4200
	mprice@columbusga.org

	Copeland, Nicole
	Administrative Manager I
	706-653-4200
	ncopeland@columbusga.org

	Reed, Laketa
	Nurse
	706-653-4200
	lreed@columbusga.org

	Ferrell, Kay
	Program Coordinator I
	706-653-4200
	kmferrell@juno.com



Harris County
Contact Us
Phone: 706-628-4824
Email: uge2145@uga.edu
District: Northwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/harris
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
121 N. Old College Street
Hamilton, GA 31811-6000
Mailing Address:
PO Box 346
Hamilton, GA 31811-0346
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Alford, Linda
	County Program Assistant
	706-628-4824
	alfordl@uga.edu

	Morgan, Steven P.
	County Extension Coordinator
	706-628-4824
	smorgan@uga.edu

	Cox, Adrianne H.
	County Extension Agent
	706-628-4824
	ahcox@uga.edu

	Roelkey, Martha
	Harris County Resource Manager
	706-628-4824
	uge2145@uga.edu

	Love, Carol
	4-H Program Assistant
	706-628-4824
	calove@uga.edu



Talbot County
 Contact Us
Phone: 706-665-3230
Email: uge2263@uga.edu
District: Northwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/talbot
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
401 S. Washington Avenue
Highway 41/80
Talbotton, GA 31827
Mailing Address:
PO Box 127
Talbotton, GA 31827-0127
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Solomon, Bobby
	County Extension Agent - Talbot County
	706-665-3230
	solomob@fvsu.edu

	Harris, Tamara
	4-H Extension Associate
	706-665-3230
	tvharris@uga.edu



Taylor County
 Contact Us
Phone: 478-862-5496
Email: uge2269@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/taylor
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
7 Ivy Street
Butler, GA 31006
Mailing Address:
PO Box 397
7 Ivy Street
Butler, GA 31006
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Maske, Brenda W.
	County Extension Secretary
	478-862-5496
	bmaske@uga.edu

	Cook, Mack Jefferson, IV
	County Extension Coordinator
	478-862-5496
	mackiv@uga.edu
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